OUTPUT SPECIFICATIONS
Output power           40 Watts max
Voltage accuracy  FL and nominal Vin
Single / Dual
Triple  Main
Auxiliary
± 1%
± 1%

Number
Input
Range
Output
Voltage
Output
Current
Output
Ripple & Noise
Input
Current (13)
Eff (14)
(%)
Capacitor (15)
Load max
FEC40-12S1P5 9 – 18 VDC 1.5 VDC 8000mA 50mVp-p 1250mA 84 45000uF
FEC40-12S1P8 9 – 18 VDC 1.8 VDC 8000mA 50mVp-p 1538mA 82 37700uF
FEC40-12S2P5 9 – 18 VDC 2.5 VDC 8000mA 50mVp-p 2083mA 84 27000uF
FEC40-12S3P3 9 – 18 VDC 3.3 VDC 8000mA 50mVp-p 2683mA 86 21000uF
FEC40-12S05 9 – 18 VDC 5 VDC 8000mA 50mVp-p 4065mA 86 13600uF
FEC40-12S12 9 – 18 VDC 12 VDC 3333mA 75mVp-p 4065mA 86 2360uF
FEC40-12S15 9 – 18 VDC 15 VDC 2666mA 75mVp-p 4015mA 87 1510uF
FEC40-12D12 9 – 18 VDC ± 12 VDC ± 1800mA 120mVp-p 4444mA 85 ± 1200uF
FEC40-12D15 9 – 18 VDC ± 15 VDC ± 1400mA 150mVp-p 4321mA 85 ± 750uF
FEC40-12D3305 9 – 18 VDC 3.3 / 5 VDC 4A / 4A (total 8A) (12) 100mVp-p 3416mA 85 11000 / 6800uF
FEC40-12T3312 9 – 18 VDC 3.3 / ±12 VDC 6000mA / ±400mA 50 / 75mVp-p 3063mA 84 13000 / ±330uF
FEC40-12T3315 9 – 18 VDC 3.3 / ±15 VDC 6000mA / ±300mA 50 / 75mVp-p 3000mA 84 13000 / ±110uF
FEC40-12T0512 9 – 18 VDC 5 / ±12 VDC 6000mA / ±400mA 50 / 75mVp-p 4024mA 86 6800 / ±330uF
FEC40-12T0515 9 – 18 VDC 5 / ±15 VDC 6000mA / ±300mA 50 / 75mVp-p 3963mA 86 6800 / ±110uF
FEC40-24S1P5 18 – 36 VDC 1.5 VDC 8000mA 50mVp-p 649mA 81 45000uF
FEC40-24S1P8 18 – 36 VDC 1.8 VDC 8000mA 50mVp-p 759mA 83 37700uF
FEC40-24S2P5 18 – 36 VDC 2.5 VDC 8000mA 50mVp-p 1016mA 86 27000uF
FEC40-24S3P3 18 – 36 VDC 3.3 VDC 8000mA 50mVp-p 1325mA 87 21000uF
FEC40-24S05 18 – 36 VDC 5 VDC 8000mA 50mVp-p 1961mA 89 13600uF
FEC40-24S12 18 – 36 VDC 12 VDC 3333mA 75mVp-p 2048mA 88 2360uF
FEC40-24S15 18 – 36 VDC 15 VDC 2666mA 75mVp-p 1985mA 89 1510uF
FEC40-24D12 18 – 36 VDC ± 12 VDC ± 1800mA 120mVp-p 2169mA 87 ± 1200uF
FEC40-24D15 18 – 36 VDC ± 15 VDC ± 1400mA 150mVp-p 2108mA 87 ± 750uF
FEC40-24D3305 18 – 36 VDC 3.3 / 5 VDC 4A / 4A (total 8A) (12) 100mVp-p 1689mA 86 11000 / 6800uF
FEC40-24T3312 18 – 36 VDC 3.3 / ±12 VDC 6000mA / ±400mA 50 / 75mVp-p 1512mA 85 13000 / ±330uF
FEC40-24T3315 18 – 36 VDC 3.3 / ±15 VDC 6000mA / ±300mA 50 / 75mVp-p 1481mA 85 13000 / ±110uF
FEC40-24T0512 18 – 36 VDC 5 / ±12 VDC 6000mA / ±400mA 50 / 75mVp-p 1989mA 87 6800 / ±330uF
FEC40-24T0515 18 – 36 VDC 5 / ±15 VDC 6000mA / ±300mA 50 / 75mVp-p 1958mA 87 6800 / ±110uF
FEC40-48S1P5 36 – 75 VDC 1.5 VDC 8000mA 50mVp-p 321mA 82 45000uF
FEC40-48S1P8 36 – 75 VDC 1.8 VDC 8000mA 50mVp-p 375mA 84 37700uF
FEC40-48S2P5 36 – 75 VDC 2.5 VDC 8000mA 50mVp-p 508mA 86 27000uF
FEC40-48S3P3 36 – 75 VDC 3.3 VDC 8000mA 50mVp-p 655mA 88 21000uF
FEC40-48S05 36 – 75 VDC 5 VDC 8000mA 50mVp-p 969mA 90 13600uF
FEC40-48S12 36 – 75 VDC 12 VDC 3333mA 75mVp-p 1000mA 89 2360uF
FEC40-48S15 36 – 75 VDC 15 VDC 2666mA 75mVp-p 992mA 89 1510uF
FEC40-48D12 36 – 75 VDC ± 12 VDC ± 1800mA 120mVp-p 1084mA 87 ± 1200uF
FEC40-48D15 36 – 75 VDC ± 15 VDC ± 1400mA 150mVp-p 1054mA 87 ± 750uF
FEC40-48D3305 36 – 75 VDC 3.3 / 5 VDC 4A / 4A (total 8A) (12) 100mVp-p 823mA 88 11000 / 6800uF
FEC40-48T3312 36 – 75 VDC 3.3 / ±12 VDC 6000mA / ±400mA 50 / 75mVp-p 747mA 86 13000 / ±330uF
FEC40-48T3315 36 – 75 VDC 3.3 / ±15 VDC 6000mA / ±300mA 50 / 75mVp-p 732mA 86 13000 / ±110uF
FEC40-48T0512 36 – 75 VDC 5 / ±12 VDC 6000mA / ±400mA 50 / 75mVp-p 982mA 88 6800 / ±330uF
FEC40-48T0515 36 – 75 VDC 5 / ±15 VDC 6000mA / ±300mA 50 / 75mVp-p 967mA 88 6800 / ±110uF
VER:05     2  /  3